
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/auth/
If you are creating an account for the first time, select
the "Click here to create a Focus Parent Portal
Account" link at the center of the page.
Select the "CREATE ACCOUNT" icon on the bottom of
the page.
Enter the information in all the required fields and
click "Submit" to create your account.
Once all required information has been entered click
“I would like to ADD A CHILD who is already enrolled".
You will need a Student ID Number (begins with 44000)
and Birth Date for MM/DD/YY for each student account
you wish to add. Click "Add Student" to create your
account. 
Your student's account is now linked to your parent portal
account. To add another child, click "I would like to ADD A
CHILD who is already enrolled.”  
Click “I am Finished Adding Students. Please take me to the
Portal”

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

MCSD FOCUS Parent Portal provides parents and guardians a real-time
view of their child’s grades, attendance information, and progress monitoring

results.
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STAY CONNECTED THROUGH 

FOCUS PARENT PORTAL 

Building Our Learning Together #MCSDBOLT

*Note in the future you will need to use the username provided, and the password you
create to access your portal again.

HOW TO REGISTER Already
Registered?

Click here to login 

Want to set up
notifications on
your student's

progress?

Check Out the
Video Tutorials 

 Read the back of this
flyer for information
about our Mobile App

https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/auth/
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8


https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/auth/
Si usted está creando una cuenta por primera vez,
seleccione el enlace al centro de la página que dice
“(Seleccione aquí para crear una cuenta en el portal para
Padres de FOCUS).” 
Seleccione el ícono en la parte de abajo de la página que
dice “Create Account” (Crear Cuenta)
Llene toda la información requerida en cada una de las
secciones y presione donde dice “Submit”  para crear su
cuenta.
 Una vez que se haya ingresado toda la información requerida,
haga clic en "Me gustaría AGREGAR UN NIÑO que ya está
inscrito". Necesitará un número de identificación de estudiante
(comienza con 44000) y una fecha de nacimiento para MM /
DD / AA para cada cuenta de estudiante que desee agregar. 
 Haga clic en "Agregar estudiante" para crear su cuenta.
 La cuenta de su estudiante ahora está vinculada a su cuenta del
portal para padres. Para agregar otro niño, haga clic en "Me
gustaría AGREGAR UN NIÑO que ya está inscrito".
 Haga clic en - Terminé de agregar estudiantes. Por favor,
llévame al Portal

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

8.

El Portal para Padres the FOCUS del Distrito Escolar les proporciona a los padresde
familia  acceso a las calificaciones, informacion de asistencia escolar, y los resultados
del seguimiento del progreso.
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MANTÉNGASE CONECTADO A TRAVÉS
DEL PORTAL PARA PADRES DE FOCUS

Building Our Learning Together #MCSDBOLT

*Tome en cuenta que va a necesitar su usuario y contraseña creada para
poder accesar el Portal en un futuro.

COMO REGISTRARSE ¿Ya está inscrito?
Seleccione

aquí para ingresar. 

¿Quiere recibir
notificaciones

acerca del
progreso de sus

estudiantes?
Visite nuestros

videos
Tutoriales.

Lea el reverso de este
folleto para obtener

información sobre nuestra
aplicación móvil

https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/auth/
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8


https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/auth/ 
Si wap kreye yon kont pou premye fwa, chwazi "Klike
la pou kreye kont Focus Paran Portal la “lyen ki nan
mitan paj la.
Chwazi ikòn "KREYE KONT" anba paj la.
Mete enfòmasyon nan tout plas ki endike yo, epi klike
"Soumèt" pou kreye kont ou a.
Yon fwa ke tout enfòmasyon yo gentan fin antre klike
sou "Mwen ta renmen ajoute yon timoun ki deja enskri".
Wap bezwen Nimewo ID Elèv la ki (kòmanse avèk
44000) epi Dat nesans pou chak kont elèv ou vle
ajoute. Mete tout enfòmasyon yo nan plas ki endike a,
epi klike sou "Ajoute Elèv" pou kreye kont ou.
Pou ajoute yon lòt timoun, klike sou mwen ta renmen
AJOUTE YON TIMOUN ki deja enskri. (Remake byen ke
etap sa ka fè plizyè fwa nesesè, oswa pita si ou siw
bezwen). 
 Klike sou "Mwen fini ajoute elèv yo. Tanpri, mennen m
'nan pòtal la "

1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Monroe County School District           305-293-1400  EXT. 53345         241 Trumbo  Rd. Key West, FL 33040

MCSD FOCUS Paran Portal bay paran yo avèk gadyen yo yon vue tan reyèl sou nòt
devwa pitit yo, enfòmasyon prezans, mwayèn aktyèl nan tout klas yo, osi byen kontwole
pwogrè rezilta yo.

RETE KONEKTE NAN 

FOCUS PARENT PORTAL

Building Our Learning Together #MCSDBOLT

**Remake nan lavni wap bezwen sèvi avèk non itilizatè ou bay la, epi
modpas la ou kreye a pou jwenn aksè nan pòtal ou a ankò.

KOUMAN POU ENSKRI
Enskri Deja? 

Klike la pou ou
konekte. 

Ou vle enstale
notifikasyon sou

pwogrè elèv ou a?

Tcheke video a
pou Tutoriels

Li do a nan sa a
feyè pou

enfòmasyon sou
App mobil nou an

https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/auth/
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/auth/
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/auth/
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://monroe.focusschoolsoftware.com/focus/?skipSAML
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8
https://youtu.be/kkJW4NG5nD8


 Select Student Info
 Type the Username and Password
provided by FOCUS Parent Portal 
 Select Log In
 Icons will have your name and
the names of your child(ren).
Select each of their icons to see
their grades, lunch balances,
class assignments and other
information. 
In Settings, configure notification
preferences & set alerts for: 

missing assignments 
low score
class grade updates
cafeteria/lunch balance
library book due
sports events

Select manage account to update
information or change password. 
Select language to change from
English. Click Save. 

 Directions for setting up:  
1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.
f.

6.

7.

MCSD Mobile
Download  

VISIT www.Help.Blackboard.com

Click to watch this video to
learn more about the app 

https://youtu.be/59FC-4QMc5Y
https://youtu.be/59FC-4QMc5Y


 Seleccione Información del estudiante
 Escriba el nombre de usuario y la
contraseña proporcionados por FOCUS
Parent Portal
Seleccione Iniciar sesión
 Los íconos tendrán su nombre y los
nombres de sus hijos. Seleccione cada
uno de sus íconos para ver sus
calificaciones, saldos de almuerzos,
asignaciones de clases y otra
información.
En Configuración, configure las
preferencias de notificación y
establezca alertas para:

asignaciones faltantes
puntaje bajo
calificaciones de la clase
saldo cafetería / almuerzo
vencimiento del libro de la
biblioteca
eventos deportivos

Seleccione administrar cuenta para
actualizar la información o cambiar la
contraseña. 
Seleccione el idioma para cambiar de
inglés. Clic en Guardar.

 Instrucciones para la configuración:
1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.

f.
6.

7.

VISITA www.Help.Blackboard.com

MCSD Móvil
Descargar

haga clic para ver este video
para obtener más información

https://youtu.be/59FC-4QMc5Y


 Chwazi Enfòmasyon sou Elèv la
Tape non itilizatè a ak modpas ki
ofri pa FOCUS Paran Portal 
Chwazi ouvri sesyon an 
 Icônes ap gen non ou ak non pitit
ou a (yo). Chwazi chak nan ikon yo
pou wè nòt yo, balans manje midi,
devwa klas yo ak lòt enfòmasyon.
Nan Anviwònman, configured
preferans notifikasyon & mete alèt
pou:

devwa ki manke
nòt ki ba
dènye klas klas yo
kafeterya / balans manje midi
liv bibliyotèk akòz
evènman espò

Chwazi jere kont pou mete ajou
enfòmasyon oswa chanje modpas
ou.
Chwazi lang pou chanje soti nan
angle. Klike sou Sove

 Esplikasyon pou mete kanpe:
1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

a.
b.
c.
d.
e.
f.

6.

7.

www.Help.Blackboard.com

MCSD Mobil
Telechaje

klike sou yo gade videyo sa
a yo aprann plis 

https://youtu.be/59FC-4QMc5Y
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